

STATE BANK OF PAKISTAN Banking Services Corporation Lahore.

No. Admin.GSU/ 0539 /(Disposal-1)-2017

19-01-2018

DISPOSAL NOTICE

SBP Banking Services Corporation, Lahore invites sealed bids for sale of assets and engineering items on "as is where is basis" on 06-02-2018:-

Terms & Conditions:

- a. The assets can be inspected from 22-01-2018 to 02-02-2018 between 9:00 A.M. to 1:00 P.M. at the above premises.
- b. Gate money of Rs.40,000/- (Rupees Forty thousand only) in the shape of Cash/ Pay Order / Demand Draft /Deposit at call in favor of SBP-Banking Service Corporation shall have to be deposited by the prospective bidders for participation which will be refunded to unsuccessful bidders.
- c. Applicable taxes will be charged to successful bidder(s).
- d. Bidder(s) will have to indemnify the Bank for any loss incurred to bank premises while removal of disposal items.
- e. Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before 06-02-2018 upto 11.00 Hours. Bids will be opened in the presence of bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 11:30 hours on same day.

Detail terms & conditions and further information may be obtained during office hours from General Services Unit, 5th floor, SBP Banking Services Corporation, 56-Shahrah-e-Quaid-e-Azam, Lahore.

Sd/-CHIEF MANAGER SBP BSC, Lahore 042-99210401-10 Ext: 2282